

PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Fort Bend County

Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

X Right	of Way Permit	
Com	mercial Driveway Permit	
Permit No:	2023-63112	

Applicant: Matula & Matula Construction I	nc				
Job Location Site: Fort Bend Parkway Toll	Rd @ Tramme	Trammel-Fresno Rd, Missouri City, TX 77459			
Bond No. Date of Bond	i: 7/14/2023	Amount:	\$40,000.00		
The above applicant came to make use of certa Laying, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair Roads, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Tex of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of I inconsistent with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas	of Buried Cable s in Fort Bend Co as," as passed b Fort Bend Count	es, Conduits, and ounty, Texas, Ur by the Commission ty, Texas, to the	Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along oder the Jurisdiction of the oners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas		
Notes:					
1. Evidence of review by the Commissioner	rs Court must be	e kept on the job	site and failure to do so constitutes		
grounds for job shutdown. 2. Written notices are required, via email,	for certain cons	truction activitie	s in County right-of-way. Contact		
permits@fbctx.gov for a copy of the not			프로프트 (1) (1) [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		
3. This permit expires one (1) year from da					
 This permit applies to work performed v and it is the responsibility of the applica- 	7	7			
and it is the responsionity of the applical	it to acquire air	other necessary	permits and permissions.		
On this 8th day of August, 2023, Upon Motion of Commissioner Morales, described and notice of said above purpose is hereby acknow that said notice be placed on record according	uly put and carr ledged by the C	ied, it is ORDER! ommissioners Co	ED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that said ourt of Fort Bend County, Texas, and		
Signature	Pres	sented to Comm	issioners Court and approved.		
By: County Engineer	Date	e Recorded <u>\$/0</u>	8/3033 Comm. Court No. 1264		
	Cler	k of Commission	ners Court		
N/A	Ciei	N OI COMMINISSION			
By:	Ву:	Kimble !	adon		
Drainage District Engineer/Manager		Denuty			



Permit Administrator

REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Fort Bend County

Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

7/26/2023

Date

attach	ments have been reviewed and the notice		activity in Fort Bend County" and accompanying priate regulations set by Commissioner's Court o				
Fort B	end County, Texas.						
(1) CO	MPLETE APPLICATION FORM:						
	X a. Name of road, street, and/or	r drainage ditch affect	red.				
	X b. Vicinity map showing course of directions						
	X c. Plans and specifications						
-							
(2) BO	ND:						
	County Attorney, approval whe applicable.	County Attorney, approval when applicable.					
INAL	Perpetual bond currently posted.	Bond No:	Amount:				
AS PER ORIGINAL	X Performance bond submitted.	Bond No	Amount: \$40,000.00				
ASP	Cashier's Check	Check No:	Amount:				
(3) D	RAINAGE DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHE	N APPLICABLE):					
Dr	ainage District Approval		Date				

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD, COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY AND MEDIAN OPENINGS OR MODIFICATIONS (AUTHORIZED)

BOND NO

			()		
THE STATE OF TEXAS	9				
		KNOW AL	LL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS:	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	9				
THAT WE Matula & M	Matula Constru	uction Inc	whose (address, pl	hone) is 122 West	Way, Suite 325
Lake Jackson, TX 77566			led the Principal, and Gr		
Corporation existing under a					
business in the state of Tex	as, and whose	e principal office	is located at (name/ad	Idress/phone) Great A	merican Insurance Company
301 East Fourth Street . Cincin	nati. OH 45202		whose officer residing i	in the State of Texa	as, authorized to accept
service in all suits and action	ns brought w	ithin said state is	s Becky McDaniel an	d whose address i	IS Box 121, Baton Rouge, LA
70810-3846	, hereinafter	r called the Suret	ty, and held and firmly b	bound unto, KP Ge	eorge, County Judge of
Fort Bend County, Texas, o	or his succes	sors in office, in	n the full sum of For	ty Thousand Dolla	ars and 00/100
Dollars (\$ 40,000.00					
County Judge of Fort Bend C we, the undersigned, bind o representatives, jointly and s	urselves and	each of us, our I			
THE CONDITION OF constructing, maintaining and streets and highways, common context and the jurisdiction order adopted on the 1st day County, Texas, regulating sar as though fully set out herein	d/or repairing of ercial driveway of the Commis of <u>December</u> , / ne, which Com	one or more cable, and median oper ssioners' Court of A.D. <u>1980</u> , recorde	enings or modifications in of Fort Bend County, Tex ed in Volume 13, of the C	lines in, under, acre in the County of For as, pursuant to the commissioners' Cou	oss and/or along roads, t Bend, and the State of Commissioners' Court art Minutes of Fort Bend
AND WHEREAS, the conduit and/or pole line activ			ort Bend County with a p nedian openings or mod		overing all such cable,
NOW, THEREFORE, (including, but not limited to t across and/or along roads, st Fort Bend and State of Texas	the laying, con- treets and high	struction, mainten	al driveway and median	ables, conduits and openings or modific	or pole lines) in, under, cations in the County of

This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and

EXECUTED this 14thday of July , 2023 .

Matula & Matula Construction Inc

PRINCIPAL

BY

Great American Insurance Company

SURETY

BY Kevin McQyain, Attorney-in Fact.

CCM 08/08/2023 # 12C4 Fort Bend County Clerk Return Div Supervisor RAC Permit # 2023-63112

effect.



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than 1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond No.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-infact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, the specific bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship referenced herein; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. The bond number on this Power of Attorney must match the bond number on the bond to which it is attached or it is invalid.

Name

Address

Limit of Power

Kevin McQuain

480 Wildwood Forest Drive, Suite 760

\$100,000,000.00

Spring, TX 77380

Principal: Matula & Matula Construction Inc

Obligee: County of Fort Bend, K.P. George, County Judge

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 14th day of July, 2023.

Attest

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY



My C.B_

M/ 11/1/

Divisional Senior Vice President

Assistant Secretary

MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - 58:

On this 14th day of July , 2023 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025 Susan a Lohoust

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 14th day of July, 2023.



S1194E (05/20)





Great American Insurance Company of New York Great American Alliance Insurance Company Great American Insurance Company

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance at:

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9091 FAX: 1-512-490-1007

Your notice of claim against the attached bond may be given to the surety company that issued the bond by sending it by certified or registered mail to the following address:

Mailing Address:

Great American Insurance Company

P.O. Box 2119

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Physical Address:

Great American Insurance Company

301 E. Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

You may also contact the Great American Insurance Company Claim office by:

Fax:

1-888-290-3706

Telephone:

1-513-369-5091

Email:

BondClaims@GAIG.COM

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

If you have a dispute concerning a premium, you should contact the agent first. If you have a dispute concerning a claim, you should contact the company first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.

F.9667A (06/22)

FILED AND RECORDED OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Laura Richard, County Clerk
Fort Bend County Texas
August 10, 2023 10:26:38 AM

FEE: \$0.00 DP2

2023076404